# 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

Company Registration: 201711783Z

### 64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Singapore (417894)

### **LETTER OF AUTHORISATION**

Accident on 11-06-19. along Orchard Runs Refore Bith 8:3ehrs Rout. Involving vehicles GRP 3370 L 4 SFM 85R.
The state of the s
In consideration of 96 MotorSports Pte Ltd 64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Singapore (417894) repairing my/our motor vehicle no 68033201. at my request,
I/Ve, Willow Foot Attributor Re 42. ("the claimant") of (address) bearing NRIC No the owner
(address) bearing NRIC No the owner of motor vehicle no, hereby authorize them to demand claim, settle and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appointed solicitors to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of the third party. I/We furthe authorized them absolute discharge on my/our behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.
I/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to prosecute the claims maintained by 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which arise therewith.
In the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd. The cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.
In the event that settlement cheque were to be drawn in my/our favour, I/we hereby give my/our instructions to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presenting the same for payment directly into 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd account. Upon clearance of the said cheque, I/we further authorize 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd and/or their appointed law firm to utilize the monies to pay their charges without further reference to me. I confirm that the payment to 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of 96 Motorsports Pte Ltd and/or their appointed law firm's obligation to me in respect of the settlement monies.
Dated this day of (month) 20 (year)
Dorto Constanting
Signed by "the claimant" 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD
Mars as WALSON FOOD DISTRIBUTOR DTE LTD
Name: WALSON FOOD DISTRIBUTOR PTE LTD
NRIC No.



### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:			SFN	1 85R	(insd veh)				
			GBI	3320L	(TP veh)	Model: TOYOTA HIA	ACE		
Date of Ac	cident/ Time:	11/06/2019				1			
Repair Esti	mate	:\$				7,521.64			
Final Repa	ir Cost	:\$							
Loss of Use	e	:\$					days at \$	per da	
Rental (If a	iny)	:\$					days at \$	per da	
LTA/GIA	Search Fee	:\$							
Others:		:\$					33337		
		:\$							
Final Settlement Sum		:\$				3350.00	(GLOBAL SUI	VI)	
Pavee Na	me: 96 MOTORSPO	RTS PTE	LTD						
Is Third Pa	arty Workshop GIA Register	ed? [	]	YES [	XI NO	(Kindly indicate below)			
A)	For Non GIA Register	ed Works	shop:			d Liability100(%			
в)	For GIA Registered W	orkshop	:		BOLA	Applicable: Yes/No BOL	A Scenario No: 10		
	BOLA Liability:	(%)			Assess	sed Liability (*):	(%)		
	* Assessed Liability to	be filled	only for	r chain c	ollisions and	for cases where BOLA do	es not apply.		

#### NOTE:

Remarks:

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authors are to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp Name of Representative:

Date:

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness:

Date:

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 22/07/2020



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

22 OCTOBER 2019

LOH CHEE KEONG ROLAND 43 HUME AVE #10-08 SINGAPORE 598739

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19010449/Aga3

YOUR REF : SFM 85R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 85R & GBD 3320L ALONG/AT ORCHARD ROAD ON

11/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from **96 MOTORSPORTS** acting on behalf of the owner of GBD 3320L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter from your company
- Authorisation letter
- Rental Agreement/ Leasing Agreement
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



# Revision: Pls start LOR offer from 4 days, up to 5 days.

Type

Question

Message

Thank you!

Reply

# **96** MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

Company Registration: 201711783Z

60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Singapore 417892 ARK@KB Tel: 6702 6996

Fax: 6384 6996

E-mail: claims@96motorsports.com

Our Ref

: 96M-19-476

Your Ref

: CC4/ASM19010449/Aga3

Date

: 19-06-20

Attn

: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

: GBD3320L and SFM85R

DATE OF ACCIDENT

: 11-06-19

**ALONG** 

: ORCHARD ROAD BEFORE BIDEFORD ROAD

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

Cost of Repair

\$ 3,103.00

Loss of Rental \$150 x 6days

\$ 963.00

LTA Search

\$ 7.45

Grand Total

: \$ 4,073.45

The above settlement is in respect of our client's for damage pertaining to his motor vehicle and shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to his personal injuries.

Kindly take note that our office is located at 60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 THE ARK@KB Singapore 417892

If you have any queries, please contact me via email at 'claims@96motorsports.com

Yours Faithfully, Royce Phua

# **96** MOTOR5POR75 PTE LTD

Company Registration: 201711783Z

Invoice To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 62 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Singapore 417893 ARK@KB

Tel: 6702 6996 Fax: 6384 6996

E-mail: claims@96motorsports.com

### REPAIR BILL NO.

Repair Bill No.	96-ACC-0619-0460
Date	19-06-20
Vehicle No.	GBD3320L
Vehicle Model	Nissan NV350
Accident Date	11-06-19

Description		Amount	
Lump Sum Repair of Vehicle		\$ 2,90	0.00
*			
		5	
		5	
	0.1.7		
	Sub-Total 7% GST		0.00 3.00
Kindly cross & make cheque payable to : 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD	Total Payable	\$ 3,10	

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED DOCUMENT
NO SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED

96 Motorsports Pte Ltd

62 / 64 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 ARK@KB Singapore 417893

日期 Date:

長近企業(私人)有限公司 Chiang Kang Enterprises Co. (Pte.) Ltd.

GBD 3320 Ltd. 1995 - 2003

TAX INVOICE

HIRER'S PARTICULARS)

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246 Fax: 6298 3864

RENTAL O	F CARS,	VANS,	PICK-UPS	&	LORRIES
<b>GST Reg.No</b>	. 19-8304	1039-K			

出租:汽車、廣告車、必甲與輕重型羅厘

If Different From	} of	The state of the s					100 000000
Section 1	)		27/4-21/24	S	Tel:_		
to the hired Vehicle result destruction of the Vehicle b) COMPREHENSIVE MO	lermentioned of MOTOR VEH aximum amounting from any source of the Motor VEHK aximum amounty claim, theft cars of age with or loss is by possible or loss is by p	Vehicle at the r  IICLE COVERA  single accident is  CLE COVERA  nt of \$2000/=for a  or destruction of  more than 2 ye erson/persons ki	ental fees as shown below a AGE ver for any third party damag neluding loss from inability t GE my damage caused to the hire the Vehicle. ars driving experience, author nown or unknown to me or b	and I further age or injury claim to let the same V  ded Vehicle from trised licensed an	gree that I shall us and also bear vehicle out on he any single accid	be held respon the full cost of a ire or loss resulti ent or any loss re greement may dr	sible for:-  ny damage caus  ng from theft a  esulting from the  ive the vehicle.
Vehicle Regn No. 車輛注册	B號碼 GB	C 8836W	10 CA	Rental Agreen	ment 合同號碼	No. A 919	96
Section 1 Hirer's And/Or I	Driver's Partice	ulars 租車者/無	息數員個人記錄	租出日期及院 Date & Time		6/19	distribution (
姓名 Name: Ho won Lec	ing & u	Valson Food	Dutubutor P.L)	交車日期及時	計間 .	1.0	194m
地址 Address: Blk. 1890	RIVERVA	le Drive #	b6-996 s(543189	Date & Time Chargeable	IN 18/0	Rates	Amount
phale make the beng seek to the the see or seek insurance congu-	nuc forecast entanaci ed reali perviona control	Uni noltanga eraflaktellek Historiakter haden	S	6	天 Days	@\$	1900 m
居民證/護照號碼 I/C No:/Passport No: S / ラ	775641	駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licen	ce No: 51775641I	MILES BUSINESS OF THE PERSON O	星期 Weeks	@\$	HISH MOVE
	povean	Pass 日期 Pass Date:	1/11/1989	ART THE COL	月 Month。	@\$	INT ESSEGN FROMUNDA
that meet on 1 1	1968	發出地 Place of Issue	. S'pore	interes	ADD 7% GST		B67 -
三號保險底金 \$1500/= a) Third Party Only Policy E	wasaa \$1500/~	一號保險底	金 \$2000/= sive Policy Excess \$2000/=	送車/費 Delivery Fees	intelligent to be eat, and	other cons. May beg	stra serica,
車輛必須歸還車主於 Vehicle Must Be Returned	o manufacture of the same	Villagerie andre de significación de la companion de la compan	Toricy Excess \$20001	Belivery rees	總計 Total Charge		RG[3]-
備註與付款記錄		a conserve	TO SOME IN	按金	sett descri	A PROPERTY AND A SECOND	12100
Remarks & Payment Recor	rds			Security Depo	13015 Ig 100 years	year	adal
				Total Payable 來銀			17-107
				Amount Paid	Harry Musses	41/2007/20	LONGER ACID
				收車費用 Collection Fe	es/Misc.	SUSTINE OF VEHICLE OF VEHICLE OF STATE	CASE USE AND A PORT OF THE AND A PORT OF THE ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES
IMPORTAN	T! For	Singapo	re Use only!		i/小時 a Hours	@\$	TANK REPORT
出車油箱   E 1/8 1/4 3/8	3 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F	出車油箱	E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1/8 F	租費不包括汽	油	添油	DE CHIAN DA
Fuel Tank OUT 車牌號碼	1)	Fuel Tank IN	起	Rates Do Not 至 To:	meiude ruel	Refuelling	The case of the
Vehicle No: 車牌號碼			From: 起	To: 至	130 St. 100 St.	Accounts to the second	Part of the second
Vehicle No:	2)		From:	To: to the result of the second of the least test		V Then for the schedule	ing esect
工具 Tools \$\frac{\fin}}}{\fint}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\fin}}}}}}{\frac}}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\finn}}{\finint}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\firice}\f			裝飾品 Accessories	加額費用 Total Addition	nal Charges		Zarwa la
車輛發出人 Vehicle Issued By:	Numering sealth extration of the party of th	車輛接收人 Vehicle Collect	eted By:	ublokane talik obblosi ed lasta resista	er attling a tensor and to left the viscous service stage	State of a State of S	lower be
NOTE: 註	**************************************	*X+BIG+n In	か事だっ	THE WAY AND THE PERSON	n as Process spanie	IDE - 3 F TICORDO	media.
租車者或司機必須付所有例 HIRER AND/OR DRIVER I	<b>亨里及達反交通</b>	B法例貝起一切 BALL PARKIN	切更仕。 IG AND TRAFFIC	總計			U CETIENCRÉ.
VIOLATIONS.	S LIABLE TO	R ALLE TANGET	en ell assarches	<b>Grand Total</b>			E HANDWAY DATE OF THE

租車者簽名 Signature of Hirer: 6/12/2019 Receipt

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

12 Jun 2019 / 10:33:40

Receipt Date/Time: 12 Jun 2019 / 10:33:40

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190612-000782

Previous Receipt No. :

۲	evious Receipt No					
,	6/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.			Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Α	esult of Insurance Enquiry - SFM85R s at 11 Jun 2019/12:10:00 surance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Insurance Enquiry - SFM85R			7.00	0.49	7.49
	Enquiry Fee 20190612103304679007			7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Befor	e Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding	Difference			0.04
		Total Amou	unt Payable			7.45
		Paid By				
			xxxxxxxxxxxxx1094	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total				7.45
		Cash Chan	ge			0.00
		Tendered A	mount			7.45
		Excess Ref	fundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

**Print Receipt** 

OK

Save as PDF